section 300A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Responsibilities

The directors of the Company are responsible for the preparation and presentation of the Remuneration
Report in accordance with section 300A of the Corporations Act 2001. Our responsibility is to express an
opinion on the Remuneration Report, based on our audit conducted in accordance with Australian
Auditing Standards.

DELOITTE TOUCHE TOHMATSU

Damien Cork
Partner
Chartered Accountants

Sydney, 25 August 2025

91

92 infomedia.com.au

Additional Shareholder Information

Shareholder information

The following information is presented in compliance with ASX Listing Rules 4.10 (as relevant).  The information is
current as of 18 August 2025 unless otherwise stated.

1. Number of shareholders, distribution of quoted equity securities and unmarketable parcels as at 18 August 2025

Shareholder information

The following information is presented in compliance with ASX Listing Rules 4.10 (as relevant).  The information is
current as of 18 August 2025 unless otherwise stated.

1. Number of shareholders, distribution of quoted equity securities and unmarketable parcels as at 18 August 2025

Range Securities % No. of holders %

100,001 and Over 337,944,866 89.30 88 1.89

10,001 to 100,000 29,476,598 7.79 1,005 21.59

5,001 to 10,000 5,895,993 1.56 748 16.07

1,001 to 5,000 4,509,462 1.19 1,638 35.19

1 to 1,000 592,771 0.16 1,176 25.26

Total 378,419,690 100.00 4,655 100.00

Unmarketable Parcels 0 0.00 0 0.00

2. Top 20 Registered Shareholders as at 18 August 2025

Rank Name   18 Aug 2025 %IC

1 J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED 106,171,538 28.06

2 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED 90,867,193 24.01

3 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 65,032,018 17.19

4 BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD 13,742,805 3.63

5 WARBONT NOMINEES PTY LTD 8,412,323 2.22

6 MIRRABOOKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 6,468,818 1.71

7 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED - A/C 2 5,299,136 1.40

8 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED 5,041,764 1.33

9 ANACACIA PTY LTD 4,922,969 1.30

10 PALM BEACH NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 3,444,593 0.91

11 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD 3,291,309 0.87

12 NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED 2,921,251 0.77

13 MR PETER ALEXANDER BROWN 1,350,000 0.36

14 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED-GSCO ECA 1,069,372 0.28

15 PACIFIC CUSTODIANS PTY LIMITED 1,088,365 0.29

16 NEWECONOMY COM AU NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 902,289 0.24

17 HETFLEISCH UG 815,252 0.22

17 ARBITRAGE UG 815,252 0.22

17 BURRICHTER UG 815,252 0.22

18 CERTANE CT PTY LTD 765,000 0.20

19 PACIFIC CUSTODIANS PTY LIMITED 700,711 0.19

20 POWERWRAP LIMITED 538,452 0.14

Total 324,475,662 85.74

Balance of register 53,944,028 14.26

   Grand total 378,419,690 100.00

93infomedia.com.au

Additional Shareholder Information

3. Substantial shareholders

The share balances in this table are extracted from substantial shareholder notices received by the Company, as at
19 August 2025.

4. Unquoted Equity Securities – Employee Incentive Plans

Rank Shareholder
Number

of shares
Voting
Power

Date of last notice*

1 Mitsubishi UFJ Group, Inc. 56,021,064 14.80% 19 August 2025

2
First Sentier Group Limited ACN 630 725 558 and its related bodies
corporate as notified to the ASX on 18 August 2025

50,771,979 13.42% 18 August 2025

3
Morgan Stanley and its subsidiaries as notified to the ASX on